AM362 LB113 MAL - 02/23/2017

AMENDMENTS TO LB113

(Amendments to E&R amendments, ER5)

Introduced by Hansen, 26.

- 1. On page 9, line 7, strike "All <u>municipalities</u>", show the old
- 2 matter as stricken, and insert "Each municipality"; in line 11 strike
- 3 "cities", show as stricken, and insert "a city"; and in line 12 strike
- 4 "they adopt or retain", show as stricken, and insert "it adopts or
- 5 retains".
- 6 2. On page 15, line 4, after "class" insert ". If the mayor and city
- 7 council enact such an ordinance".
- 8 3. On page 22, lines 26 and 27, after "federal" insert "decennial"
- 9 and after "census" insert "or the most recent revised certified count by
- 10 the United States Bureau of the Census".